

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
No. DA 24-0039

MONTANANS AGAINST IRRESPONSIBLE DENSIFICATION, LLC,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

STATE OF MONTANA,

Defendant and Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

On Appeal from the Montana Eighteenth Judicial District Court,
Gallatin County, The Honorable Mike Salvagni, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

Austin Knudsen

Montana Attorney General

Michael D. Russell

Thane Johnson

Alwyn Lansing

Michael Noonan

Assistant Attorneys General

MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

PO Box 201401

Helena, MT 59620-1401

Phone: 406-444-2026

michael.russell@mt.gov

thane.johnson@mt.gov

alwyn.lansing@mt.gov

michael.noonan@mt.gov

Emily Jones

Special Assistant Attorney General

JONES LAW FIRM, PLLC

115 N. Broadway, Suite 410

Billings, MT 59101

Phone: 406-384-7990

emily@joneslawmt.com

Attorneys for Defendant and Appellant

James H. Goetz
Henry J.K. Tesar
Goetz, Geddes & Gardner, PC
35 North Grand Avenue
PO Box 6580
Bozeman, MT 59771-6580
Phone: 406-587-0618
Fax: 406-587-5144
jim@goetzlawfirm.com
htesar@goetzlawfirm.com

Brian K. Gallik
Gallik & Bremer, PC
777 East Main Street, Suite 203
PO Box 70
Bozeman, MT 59771-0070
Phone: 406-404-1728
brian@galliklawfirm.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION1

ARGUMENT2

 I. OFFERS TO COMPROMISE ARE INADMISSIBLE, AND THE STATE
 WAS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO AGREE TO A TRO BASED ON
 THE URGENCY MANUFACTURED BY M.A.I.D.’S
 GAMESMANSHIP.....2

 II. M.A.I.D.’S GAMESMANSHIP, WHICH CAUSED THE TIGHT
 TIMELINE, DOES NOT MITIGATE THE DISTRICT COURT’S
 ERROR.4

 III. M.A.I.D. DID NOT DEMONSTRATE A LIKELIHOOD OF SUCCESS
 ON THE MERITS.5

 IV. M.A.I.D.’S DILATORY BEHAVIOR DEMONSTRATES A LACK OF
 IRREPARABLE HARM.6

CONCLUSION8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Barrett v. State</i> , 2024 MT 86, n.4	2
<i>Lydo Enters. v. Las Vegas</i> , 745 F.2d 1211 (9th Cir. 1984)	7
<i>McKenzie v. Scheeler</i> , 285 Mont. 500, 949 P.2d 1168 (1997)	7
<i>Oakland Tribune, Inc. v. Chronicle Pub. Co.</i> , 762 F.2d 1374 (9th Cir. 1985)	7
<i>Playboy Enters. v. Netscape Communications Corp.</i> , 55 F. Supp. 2d 1070 (C.D. Cal.)	7
<i>State v. Ferguson</i> , 2005 MT 343, 330 Mont. 103, 126 P.3d 463	2
<i>Valeo Intellectual Prop. v. Data Depth Corp.</i> , 368 F. Supp. 2d 1121 (W.D. Wash. 2005)	7

Statutes

Mont. Code Ann. § 27-19-201	5, 6
-----------------------------------	------

Rules

Mont. R. Evid. 408	3
Rule 11	10
